2005/008

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	 Execution Date	Entity Type
Reflange, Inc.	09/13/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grayloc Products, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	11911 FM 529	
Internal Address:	c/o Legal Department	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES , TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1957661	A-CON
Registration Number:	1837708	C-CON
Registration Number:	1674767	E-CON
Registration Number:	1838555	G-CON
Registration Number:	1676541	R-CON
Registration Number:	1777636	R-CON
Registration Number:	1832598	V-CON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(732)393-1901

Email:

sgoldsmith@sorinroyercooper.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be

sent via US Mail.

file://C:\Users\gchandiramani090\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporar\\TRADEMARK... 9/15/2011

REEL: 004636 FRAME: 0738

10/04/2011 TUE 9:19 FAX 732 393 1901 Sorin Royer Cooper

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Correspondent Name: Susan Okin Goldsmith

Address Line 1: Two Tower Center Blvd

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: East Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08816

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GRAYLOC-REFLANGE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Okin Goldsmith

Signature: /Susan Goldsmith/

Date: 09/15/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Grayloc - Reflange 9-13-11#page1.tif source=Grayloc - Reflange 9-13-11#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM213736 **Receipt Date:** 09/15/2011

Fee Amount: \$190

file://C:\Users\gchandiramani090\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary\kappEijekk... 9/15/2011

REEL: 004636 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made as of the 13th day of Japaner, 2011 ("Effective Date"), by and between Reflange, Inc., 11911 FM 529, Houston, Texas 77041 ("Assignor"), and Grayloc Products, L.L.C., c/o Legal Department, 11911 FM 529 Houston, Texas 77041 ("Assignee").

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"), together with all the good will which is or will be symbolized by said Marks, and all rights and privileges under the Marks, including the right to renew and/or register the Marks anywhere in the world, and all rights to recover for damages and profits for infringement in the United States and throughout the world, and any and all rights, privileges, and obligations under licenses with respect to the Marks anywhere in the world.

Assignee hereby accepts such assignment and transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of the date first above written.

REFLANGE, INC.

GRAYLOC PRODUCTS, L.L.C.

By:

a God An

Hanberroul V

Title: Jenus Vice Prosiden

Name: MARK U. C. TIEMAN

ritle: VP OIE

DM2\2816223,1

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
Canada	G-CON	TMA323221
Canada	R-CON	TMA393732
United Kingdom	E-CON	1262762
United Kingdom	G-CON	1262763
United Kingdom	R-CON	1336124
United States	A-CON	1,957,661
United States	C-CON	1.837,708
United States	E-CON	1,674,767
United States	G-CON	1,838,555
United States	R-CON	1,676,541
United States	R-CON	1,777,636
United States	V-CON	1,832,598

00008143.v1 DM2\2816240.1

RECORDED: 10/04/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004636 FRAME: 0741